STARTING & CHARGING SYSTEMS
SECTIONSC
CONTENTS
PRECAUTIONS ...............................................................2
Supplemental Restraint System (SRS) ″AIR
BAG″ and ″SEAT BELT PRE-TENSIONER″...............2
Wiring Diagrams and Trouble Diagnoses....................2
BATTERY .........................................................................3

80D26R(L) 195
75D31R(L) 210
063 [YUASA type code] 210
L3-760 R/L (75 Ah) 225
95D31R(L) 240
115D31R(L) 240
025 [YUASA type code] 240
065 [YUASA type code] 255
027 [YUASA type code] 285
SEL755W
BATTERY
Battery Test and Charging Chart (Cont’d)
SC-7
Type Current (A)
075 [YUASA type code] 300
110D26R(L) 300
95E41R(L) 300
067 [YUASA type code] 325
130E41R(L) 330
096 [YUASA type code] 375
096L [YUASA type code] 375
010S [YUASA type code] 360
A: SLOW CHARGE
*1: SC-4 *2: SC-7
SEL756W
BATTERY
Battery Test and Charging Chart (Cont’d)
SC-8
Fig. 2 INITIAL CHARGING CURRENT SETTING (Slow charge)
CON-
VERTED
SPECIFIC
GRAVITY
BATTERY TYPE
28
B